PAGE 93	This Indenture Witnesseth, That John Schlaffr, unsarrise
_	for the consideration of the sum oftwolve bundred fifty and no/100 (\$1250.00)
•6	William M. Wolch the following described premises to-wit:

Beginning at a point in the middle of the West fork of Pudding River, where the North line of the land claim of Caleb P. Chapman crosses the same in the S. W. quarter of Section 10 T. 7 S., R. 2 W.: thence West on F. R. Woodworth's South boundary 6.85 chains to a stake: thence South 28 degrees 21' West 24.84 chains to the line between Sections 10 and 15: thence South 89 degrees 45' East with said Section line 41.55 chains to the middle of the West fork of Pudding River: thence down the middle with the meadnerings of said stream to the place of beginning, containing in all 65 acres of land, more or less, situate in Marion County, State of Oregon.

W11198 No. 1	elch, his	
And the said	John Schlafer	
and with the said	William M. Welc	h, hie
the	.in fee simple of said pren	nises; that they are free from all incumbrances and that
warrant and defend the same from a	all lawful claims whatsoe	except one certain mortgage for the sum of \$600.
WHICH HUR LINE PERMICE	187817 DAS DA1d 1	150,00 the grantee herein hereby equesing to essue
	_	150.00.the.grantes.harein.hareby.agreeing.to.assume
	a said mortgage.	
	a said mortgage.	ESS WHEREOF,I
	a said mortgage.	ESS WHEREOFI
	a said mortgage.	ESS WHEREOFI
Done in presence of	a said mortgage.	ESS WHEREOFI. have hereunto set
L Pay the balance due or	a said mortgage.	ESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set My hand and seal this ningth day of May
Done in presence of T. T. Ramsdon	a.said.mortgage IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I. have hereunto set Ay
Done in presence of	a.said.mortgage IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF. I have hereinto set. By hand seal. this ningth day of May. BOB 190. John Schlafor (Seal.)

Chas. E. Lenon (See STATE OF OREGON, (See County of Marion (see County of Marion (see personally came before me, a. Not ary Public in and for said County and State, the within name John Schlafer unmarried and and the within instrument, and who each personally acknowledged if to me personally known to be the identical persondescribed in and who executed the within instrument, and who each personally acknowledged if the within instrument, and with hout fear or compulsion from any one. Seel WITNESS my hand and seal this		with their appurtenences, unto the said
to and with the said		-
bits and and that be 18 the owner is fee simple of said premiser, that they are free from all isounbrances and that be will warrant and defend the same from all keyfel claims whatsoever MICOPT 078 COPT 078 COPT 078 the same of \$600.4 of which sum the grant or herein has paid \$150.00 the grant as herein herein, agreeding to assume and pay the helance due on said mortgage. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereants out BY hand and seal the million by 91 May. Does is presence of John Schliffer (See Ohne, E. Lemon (See STATE OF OREDON, County of Marion) State to control of the same freely and voluntarily. for the uses and purposes there is named. and wit hout fear or compulsio from any one. WITNESS my hand and seal this. Min9th day of May. The tart Port, Public for Oregon.		
thet. hs. 18. the owner. In fee simple of said premiser, that they are free free all iscombrances and that he will warrant and defend the same from all invited claims whatecover MECOTE ONE CORTAGE OFF. She stim. of SCOLA OF. which sime the same from all invited claims whatecover MECOTE ONE CORTAGE FOR the stim. of SCOLA OF. which sime the helence of the same free in her sine her sin her sine agreeding to assume and pay. the helence of due on said mortgages. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have bereards out. BY hand and seal. This Hillesth day of Mays		
will warrant and defend the same from all iswid claims whatsoever MCCPL OND COTAIN mortgage, for the same of foreast or herein has paid \$150.00 the grant as herein herein herein a service of the balance due on said mortgage. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have baren out, and seel the MINCH of May,		
Of. which sum the grant or herein has paid \$150.00 the grant as herein herein herein estages. and pay the balance due on said mortgage. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have bareauto set. By hand and seal. bis.Mineth day of May. Done is presence of John Schlaffer John Schlaffer Gene. E. Lenon STATE OF OREDON, County of Marion Bet and real John Schlaffer State of oregoon, County of Marion Bet and real State of oregoon, County of Marion Bet ary Public In moder John Schlaffer unmarried and who executed the same freely and vokutarily, for the uses and purposes there named. and without fear or compulsio from any one. Stal WITNESS my hand and seal this. minet h Asy of State for Oregon.		
and pay the halance due on said morigage. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I. have bereate set. MY. hand, and seal. Bis. minsth. day of Mays. John Schlafer W. T. Rameden Courity of Marion STATE OF ORECON, Courity of Marion Courity of Marion Courity of Marion State or one to be the identical persondescribed in and who executed the within instrument, and who each personally achnowledged if me thatbaexecuted the same freely and voluntarily, for the uses and purposes there is mand. and with hout fear or compulsio from any one. State or or oregon. WITNESS my hand and seal thisminet h. day of Mays. T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.		-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have berearto set. By hand, and seel. Big.RINGE.h.day of May		
Does is presence of John Schlafter W. T. Baseden (See Chese. E. Lemon (See STATE OF OREBOON, (See Courity of Marion Bet Marion (See John Schlafter (See STATE OF OREBOON, (See Courity of Marion Bet Marion (See John Schlafter (See John		
Done is presence of John Schlaffer W. T. Rameden (See Chas. E. Lenon (See STATE OF OREGON, (See Courity of Marion State of oregon, (See John Schlafer unmarried (See John Schlafer unmarried </th <th></th> <th></th>		
W. T. Rameden (See Ohas. E. Lenon (See STATE OF OREGON, (See County of Marion State of ore county of Marion John Schlafer unmarried and for said County and State, the within market John Schlafer unmarried and who executed the within instrument, and who each personally acknowledged in the thatheexecuted the same freely and voluntarily, for the uses and purposes therein named. and withhout fear or compulsion from any one. Steal WITNESS my hand and seal thisminet h May of fay s T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.	•	
Chas. E. Lenon (See STATE OF OREGON,	Done in presence of	
Chas. E. Lenon (See STATE OF OREGON, } County of Marion County of Marion Personally came before me, a. Not ary Public John Schlafer unmaeried and	W. T. Rameden	(Seel)
STATE OF OREGON,	Chas. E. Lenon	(Seel)
Counity ofMarion On the the .ninsthday efday eA-B. 190. for personally came before me, a	STATE OF OREGON,)	
personally came before me, a	County of Marion	On the mindle day of say
John Schlafer unmarried	personally came before me. a	
to me personally known to be the identical persondescribed in and who executed the within instrument, and who each personally acknowledged is me thatheexecuted the same freely and voluntarily, for the uses and purposes therein named. and without fear or compulsio from any one. Seal WITNESS my hand and seal this. minet h day of for the uses and purposes therein hand the day of for 0 regon.		
me thatheexecuted the same freely and voluntarily, for the uses and purposes therein named. and without fear or compulsion from any one. Seal WITNESS my hand and seal this. minet h day of days. T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.	to me personally known to be the identical personde	escribed in and who executed the within instrument, and who each personally acknowledged to
from any one. Seal WITNESS my hand and seal this minet h day of May a True 190 6 T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.	•	
Seal WITNESS my hand and seal this. minet h day of May a 7. 190 6 T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.		
T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.	22	
T. K. Ford, Not ary Public for Oregon.		
Notary Public for Orgon.	WITNESS	
Recorded 9th, day May, 190 Gat 3:50 .o'glock Pin. By Deputy.	LO	T. K. Pord,
Recorded 9th, day May, 190 Gat 3:50 . o'glock Pin. By Deputy.		Notary Public for Orgon.
Recorded 9th, day May, 190 6at 3:50 glock ElM. By Deputy.		•
By Deputy. 16 Dilamin / Records	Recorded 9th, day May,	190. 6at 3: 50
	ByDer	xoty Silgmun Recorder

1 REEL -----......... PAGE N 988 48 Ť WAREANTY D KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ... Lyle G. Hadles. ľ ÷, ninelter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinalter stated, to grantor paid by ... Dennis C. Lawrence... and Lonna R. Lawrence, husband and wife. č.] to-wit: SEP Beginning at a point 19,68 chains South 89 degrees 45' East of the Southwest corner of the Caleb P. Chapman Donation Land Claim No. 60 in Township 7 South, Range 2 Vest of the Willamette Meridian in Mariao County Oregon and running thence North 21.89 chains to the North line of said Donation Land Claim; thence East 0.96 chains, more or less, to the middle of the main channel of Pudding River; thence up the middle channel of said stream to the South line of said Donation Land Claim; thence North 89 degrees 45' West along said line 21.87 chains to the place of beginning. = Ś 39 28 10-7-2-4 IN SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON INVERSE SIDE ί, To Have and to Hold the same unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns locever. And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is ly serred in tee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances and that grantor will warrant and forever deland the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lewful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described ancumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.180,000,0000 ever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or pro ised which is Of OWFERE, the aCLUAR CONSIDERATION CONSIST OF WITHOUSE SITE, paperty WITHOUSE STATE PROVIDER STATE STATE STATE In which consideration (indicate which). CThe memory barrows have provided in explicible, should be defeed. So ORS 91280, part of the state state of the state state of the In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical 1992 ; corporate grantor, it has caused its nama to be signed and its seal, if any, allixed by an officar or authorized to do so by order of its board of directors. 1. Jally Sili THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY OF. SCREED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LANT AND IN OVAL ONSTANDETON TO APPLICABLE LAND PROPERTY SHOULD CHICK WITH THE APPAORMATE CITY DOS COUNTY FLANNING OFFANTIALET TO VENTY APPROVED USES. STATE OF OR EGON, County of Maile 12 (1997) This instrument was performed and before one on 1998 of the 1997 of 1997 o 1.92 .CTAP 19...... . . CUBL 7=7, 0 Licky Mounell 5/ Ngtary Public for Oregon n espi Lyle G. Hadley STATE OF OREGON. 1 STATE OF OREGON Dennis C. & Lonne R. L REEL PAGE County of Marion 988 48 I hereby certily that the within was received -Dennis C. & Lonna R. Lavrence 7105 Lardon Rd NE Salem, OR 97305 and duty mon SEP 16 4 21 PH 92 a in Marion County ALAN N. DAVIDSON HARIGN COUNTY CLERK No C Gongo Fee \$ 35er Ho Herry ð Hand Returned

12-28-93 SWR-401 DENNIS LAWRENCE CALLED TO SAY HE WAS PURAN, No on proppine this per-1909 CIAM. HE SAID THAT A were was deriver Alouno 1935. HE SAID They HOUTE A Remestic when Also. The ouser were is used for IRRIGATION. HE DIDN'T KNOW HOW WWW IT , LON BREN SUNCE MATER WAS DIVERTIED Frank mile Line Proping fine Ser

November 10, 1993



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DENNIS C LAWRENCE 7105 LARDON RD NE SALEM OR 97305

RE: SWR-401

Dear Mr Lawrence,

I am sending a copy of the letter I sent to you on March 29, 1993. I have not heard anything from you in regards to the required map to support your pre-1909 vested water right claim. I am in the process of reviewing the maps and will pass your file by at this time. I cannot complete my review without the required map. You must send me a map submittal date.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer Adjudication Specialist

J:\W\S\C\4\SWR-401.002



3850 Portland Rd NE Salem, OR 97310 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP VEL NAME NIE WILLAMETER # 2.6 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? _ 125
RECEIPT # 95822 SWR NUMBER 401
check enclosures PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER \mathcal{N} ENTER ON STREAM INDEX \mathcal{N}
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION \mathcal{CR}
FORM REVIEW <pre>blanks filled in signed date received stamped MAP REVIEW </pre> <pre>mission point location conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) place of use scale convent of use convert o</pre>
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION
FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY
ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

C:\WP51\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92

March 29, 1993

W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P A R T M E N T

DENNIS C LAWRENCE 7105 LARDON RD NE SALEM OR 97305

Dear MR LAWRENCE,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of DENNIS C LAWRENCE has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of \$46.00 have been received and our receipt #95822 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered SWR-401.

You failed to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a CWRE. Within 60 days of this letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure



3850 Portland Rd NE Salem, OR 97310 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130

C:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0401.001

CEIVED FRO	M: Alerno C.s	×auitona	APPLICATION	1
			PERMIT	
SH: C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TRANSFER	+
	HECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)		TRANSFLA	
7			OTAL REC'D	s 11/ =
		RECEIVED ER THE CO) rea	FU
01-00-0	WRD MISC CASH ACCT	-RECE CO	UNIT	r
842.010	ADJUDICATIONS	-ATHE		\$ A 6
831.087	PUBLICATIONS/MAPS	En		\$
830.650	PARKING FEES Name/month			\$
	OTHER: (IDENTIFY)			\$
REDUC	TION OF EXPENSE			
Let		CASH AC		\$
	OST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS	VOUCHE	R #	
03-00-0	WRD OPERATING ACCT			
	MISCELLANEOUS:			F
840.001	COPY FEES			\$
850.200	RESEARCH FEES			\$
880.109	MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)			\$
520.000	OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY)			\$
	WATER RIGHTS:	EXAM FEE		RECORD F
842.001	SURFACE WATER	\$	842.002	\$
842.003	GROUND WATER	\$	842.004	\$
842.005	TRANSFER	\$	842.006	S
4	WELL CONSTRUCTION	EXAM FEE		LICENSE FE
842.022	WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR	\$	842.023	\$
842.016	WELL DRILL OPERATOR	\$	842.019	\$
	LANDOWNER'S PERMIT		842.024	\$
06-00-0	WELL CONST START FE	Ē		
842.013	WELL CONST START FEE	\$	CARD #	1
	MONITORING WELLS	\$	CARD #	+
45-00-0	LOTTERY PROCEEDS			
864.000	LOTTERY PROCEEDS			S
07-00-0	HYDRO ACTIVITY	LIC NUMBER		
842.011	POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)			\$
842.115	HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)			\$
	HYDRO APPLICATION			\$